min. 60
55
min. 100
min. 80
Mounting position (mm)
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
via Indipendenza 56,
27029 - Vigevano (PV)

Baud Rate = 38400, Node ID = 201.
m	Pay attention to the rotary
switches codification which is
exhadecimal.
m	The Node ID of each module
must be unique, on the same
network cannot coexist 2 units
with the same Node ID.
Rotary SwitchesLocal side connection
The Expansion modules must be con-
nected beside the last module mount-
ed.  It is possible to use up to
2 expansion modules.
Prior to plug/unplug an expansion unit,
remove the power from the system.
The connection between the modules
is performed by the specific 16 pins
dual in line connector.
Please mechanically secure the mod-
ules by using the specific plastic clips.
Baud Rate and Node ID configuration
Baud rate Node ID
Lo
SW
Baud
rate
Lo
SW
Hi
SW Node ID
0 2400 0 0 0x00
1 4800 0 1 0x01 (addr. 1)
2 9600 0 2 0x02 (addr. 2)
3 19200
â â â4 38400
5 57600
6 115200 F 7 0xF7 (addr. 247)
Hi LoeP4.0
USB
X10 X11 X12
+            -
DIG 24V
+        -
DIG 24V
X5
D01         D03        D05        D07      CNT1
        D02        D04       D06        D08       CNT2
D09        D11        D13        D15
        D10        D12       D14        D16
X6 X7
X9
 A I 5     A I 6     A I 7     A I 8   1 2 V
+    -    +    -    +    -    +    -        G N D
 A I 1     A I 2     A I 3     A I 4   1 2 V
+    -    +    -    +    -    +    -        G N D
 AO 1  G N D  AO2
mA   V      V   m A
 AO 3  G N D  AO4
mA   V      V   m A
X8
X1
C       OP1   OP2
X2 X3
   GND D- D+
X4  COM1SW1
COM
S